501919085 05/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INMAT INC.	04/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPL INC.	
Street Address:	140 RUE COMMERCIALE	
City:	SAINT-DAMIEN-DE-BUCKLAND, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G0R 2Y0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10741741
Application Number:	11113349
Application Number:	10741251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (514)397-4382

 Phone:
 (514)397-5119

 Email:
 afovero@ggd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name:GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUCAddress Line 1:2000 McGill College, Suite 2200Address Line 4:Montreal, QUEBEC H3A 3H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 773/10845.355/358/361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anna Fovero

Total Attachments: 4

source=3663_001#page1.tif source=3663_001#page2.tif source=3663_001#page3.tif source=3663_001#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028200 FRAME: 0348

CH \$120,00 1074

501919085

FULL NAME OF	Business Address
 Assignor	
InMat Inc.	216 ROUTE 206, SUITE 7,
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844

hereby assign, vest and transfer (and/or confirm such assignment, vesting or transfer) to:

		And the second of the second o
÷	FULL NAME OF	Business Address
	ASSIGNEE	
	IPL Inc.	140 RUE COMMERCIALE, SAINT-
		DAMIEN-DE-BUCKLAND (QUÉBEC) G0R2Y0

and its successors, assigns or legal representatives (collectively herein called the "Assignee"), the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and everywhere else throughout the world in the invention(s) and improvements which are the subject of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified as:

Title		Application No. (Publication No.)	Patent No.	Filing Date
Barrier coating of a non- elastomeric polymer and a dispersed layered filler in a liquid carrier and coated articles	United States	US 10/741,741 (US2007213446)	US 8,063,119	12-19-2003
Barrier coating mixtures containing non-elastomeric acrylic polymer with silicate filler and coated articles	United States	US 11/113,349 (US2005228104)	US 7,473,729	4-22-2005
Barrier coating of a non- elastomeric polymer and a dispersed layered filler in a liquid carrier and coated articles	United States	US 12/291,097 (US2009062450)	N/A	11-6-2008
Barrier coating of a non- elastomeric polymer and a dispersed layered filler in a liquid carrier and coated articles	Europe	EP 04816788.6	EP 1 660 573	7-27-2004
Barrier coating mixtures	Europe	EP 06749464.1	EP 1 907 488	4-6-2006

DM_MTL/274032-00010/2719366.11A

PATENT REEL: 028200 FRAME: 0349

Barrier Coating of a Non- Elastomeric Polymer and a Dispersed Layered Filler in a Liquid Carrier and Coated Articles	Japan	JP2006-0524660 (JP2007-504297)	*	5-17-2006
Barrier Coating Mixtures Containing Non-Elastic Acrylic Polymer with Silicate Filler and Coated Articles	Japan	JP2008-057697 (JP2008-538539)	~	10-22-2007
Barrier coating of a non- elastomeric polymer and a dispersed layered filler in a liquid carrier and coated articles	WIPO	PCT/US2004/024208 (WO05044938)	N/A	7-27-2004
Barrier coating mixtures containing non-elastomeric acrylic polymer with silicate filler and coated articles	WIPO	PCT/US2006/012927 (WO06115729)	N/A	4-6-2006
Barrier coating of a non- butyl elastomer and a dispersed layered filler in a liquid carrier and coated articles	United States	US 10/741,251	US 7,078,453	12-19-2003
Barrier coating of a non- butyl elastomer and a dispersed layered filler in a liquid carrier and coated articles	Europe	EP 04820716.1	EP 1 660 575	7-27-2004
Barrier coating of a non- butyl elastomer and a dispersed layered filler in a liquid carrier and coated articles	WIPO	PCT/US2004/024047 (WO 2005/061608)	N/A	7-27-2004

and related application(s) and patent(s), this assignment including said application(s), and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said invention(s) or improvement(s), including all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application(s) and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application(s) claims the benefit under the International DM_MTL/274032-00010/2719366.11A

PATENT REEL: 028200 FRAME: 0350 inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) or application(s) as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference, opposition, litigation, or similar proceedings related to said invention(s) or application(s), to sign such further applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) and securing Letters Patents thereon.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the insertion on this Assignment of the serial number(s) and filing date(s) of said application(s) when known.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof to Assignee in accordance herewith. It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment be drafted in the English language. C'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession soit rédigée en langue anglaise.

DM_MTL/274032-00010/2719366.11A

XXX	רסמים	26.Y 2012	SS.
9,97	D K	1 M 24	A 4 4

ASSIGNOR:

Full Name:

Carrie A. Feeney

Harris A. Goldberg

Harris a. B. Jalles

READ and APPROVED

SIGNED this / Z day of April 2012 (day) (month) (year)

IPLONC.

Per. 645 ton LACASTE

Title: V.P. Bersiness Rensponnt + Imacation, IPL.

DM_MTL/274032-00010/2719366.11A

PATENT REEL: 028200 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 05/14/2012